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64,048
23,439

120                  
106

 Design Total

Capacity1 Population2 DAI DCC
ADULT INSTITUTIONS 17,835 23,495 23,439 56
  Institutions, Centers, MSDF AODA, PIOCs & Trans. Units 16,951 22,611 22,583 28
  WRC                      422 422 394 28
  Contract Facilities 462 462 462 0

SUBTOTAL-MALES (ALL LOCATIONS) 16,859 21,827 21,779 48
 

3,838 4,940 4,937 3
        Dodge 1,165 1,711 1,708 3
        Waupun 882 947 947 0
        Green Bay 749 1,105 1,105 0
        Columbia 541 676 676 0
        WSPF 501 501 501 0

9,104 11,452 11,433 19
        Fox Lake 979 1,394 1,394 0
        Jackson 837 998 998 0
        Kettle Moraine 783 1,136 1,136 0
        New Lisbon 950 1,049 1,049 0
        Oshkosh 1,494 2,065 2,065 0
        Racine 1,171 1,791 1,772 19
        Racine Youthful Offender Correctional Facility 400 473 473 0
        Redgranite 990 1,012 1,012 0
        Stanley 1,500 1,534 1,534 0

 
2,621 4,036 4,036 0

        Chippewa Valley Corr. Treatment Facility 450 473 473 0
        Oakhill 409 828 828 0
        Prairie du Chien 326 532 532 0
        Sturtevant Transitional Facility 150 145 145 0
  Center System 1,286 2,058 2,058 0
        Black River 66 118 118 0
        Drug Abuse Center 125 280 280 0
        Felmers O. Chaney 100 105 105 0
        Flambeau 50 94 94 0
        Gordon 52 100 100 0
        John Burke Correctional Center 186 287 287 0
        Kenosha 60 118 118 0
        Marshall E. Sherrer 32 59 59 0
        McNaughton 55 120 120 0
        Oregon 78 133 133 0
        Sanger B. Powers 60 116 116 0
        St. Croix 94 115 115 0
        Thompson 118 122 122 0
        Winnebago 210 291 291 0

 
Design Total

Capacity1 Population2 DAI DCC
455 455 455 0

  Interstate Corrections Compact (ICC) (up to 50 beds)  29 29 0
  Columbia County Jail 0 0 0
  Douglas County Jail 0 0 0
  Dunn County Jail 0 0 0
  Fond du Lac County Jail 0 0 0
  Forest County Jail 0 0 0
  Green Lake County Jail 0 0 0
  House of Correction 0 0 0
  Jefferson County Jail 15 15 0
  Juneau County Jail 18 18 0
  Langlade County Jail 0 0 0
  Lincoln County Jail 59 59 0
  Marquette County Jail 5 5 0
  Oneida County Jail 121 121 0
  Outagamie County Jail 0 0 0
  Ozaukee County Jail 10 10 0
  Racine County Jail 80 80 0
  Rock County Jail  0 0 0
  Sauk County Jail 0 0 0
  Vernon County Jail 56 56 0
  Vilas County Jail 26 26 0
  Washington County Jail 1 1 0
  Waupaca County Jail 20 20 0
  Waushara County Jail 15 15 0
  Winnebago County Jail 0 0 0

WRC (DDES FACILITY) 422 422 394 28
          (Female) 41 41 39 2
          (Male) 381 381 355 26

Milwaukee Secure Detention Facility - PIOC Beds 463 566 566 0
          (Female) 3 3 3 0
          (Male) 460 563 563 0

MINIMUM SECURITY INST.

CONTRACT BEDS (MALE)

TOTAL PROBATION/PAROLE POPULATION (as of 12/31/2025)
TOTAL PERSONS IN OUR CARE (PIOC) POPULATION (DAI)
TOTAL FACILITY YOUTH POPULATION (DJC)
TOTAL FIELD YOUTH POPULATION (DJC)

MAXIMUM SECURITY INST.

MEDIUM SECURITY INST.
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Design Total

Capacity1 Population2 DAI DCC
SUB-TOTAL FEMALES (ALL LOCATIONS) 976 1,668 1,653 8

DODGE INFIRMARY 0 0 0
TAYCHEEDAH 653 1,004 1,003 1

MINIMUM SECURITY INST. 272 613 608 5
  Milwaukee Women's Center 42 102 102 0
  Robert E. Ellsworth Center 230 511 506 5

7 7 7 0
  Columbia County Jail 0 0 0
  Douglas County Jail 0 0 0
  Dunn County Jail 0 0 0
  Fond du Lac County Jail 0 0 0
  Forest County Jail 0 0 0
  Green Lake County Jail 0 0 0
  House of Correction 0 0 0
  Jefferson County Jail 0 0 0
  Juneau County Jail 0 0 0
  Langlade County Jail 0 0 0
  Lincoln County Jail 0 0 0
  Marquette County Jail 0 0 0
  Oneida County Jail 0 0 0
  Outagamie County Jail 0 0 0
  Ozaukee County Jail 0 0 0
  Racine County Jail 0 0 0
  Rock County Jail  0 0 0
  Sauk County Jail 0 0 0
  Vernon County Jail 0 0 0
  Vilas County Jail 0 0 0
  Washington County Jail 0 0 0
  Waupaca County Jail 0 0 0
  Waushara County Jail 7 7 0
  Winnebago County Jail 0 0 0

Total Male       Female
Occupied Beds per s.301.055 23,318 21,656 1,662

Total Probation Parole
ADULT COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
Adults on Community Supervision as of 12/31/2025 64,048 40,577 23,392

Design Total

Capacity1 Population2 DAI DCC
PROBATION AND PAROLE IN CUSTODY 805 0 805
Milwaukee Secure Detention Facility - Community Corr. Beds 578 482 0 482
   (Male)                               538 451 0 451
 (Female) 40 31 0 31

500 323 0 323

CONTRACT BEDS (FEMALE)

Wisconsin County Jails - Short Term Sanctions
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Total Total 

Capacity4 Population
DIVISION OF JUVENILE CORRECTIONS

Total On-Grounds Population3 653 120

SUBTOTAL-MALES 604 104

  Lincoln Hills School 519 73
  Mendota Juvenile Treatment Center 73 27
  Grow Academy 12 4
   
SUBTOTAL-FEMALES 49 16
 
  Copper Lake School 29 8
  Mendota Juvenile Treatment Center 20 8

Total Males Females

Juvenile Field Population5 106 102 4

Community Supervision 97 94 3

Milwaukee 62 62 0
Madison 21 20 1
Wausau 14 12 2
Fox Valley 0 0 0

Interstate Compact Youth
(From other States) 9 8 1

Milwaukee 0 0 0
Madison 1 1 0
Wausau 8 7 1
Fox Valley 0 0 0

2 Population counts include PIOCs physically present at 12:00 A.M. plus reported beds held.  This reporting policy
    applies to all DOC adult PIOC facilities and both in- and out-of-state contracted beds.

3 Midnight Count includes all juvenile Persons in Our Care (on & off grounds) for each institution at 12:01 A.M. Friday morning.

4 Total Capacity is a count of every bed in the facility, including security beds.  Beds in security are not used to  
    house general population youth.

5 Population includes youth who are AWOL, youth who are being supervised in other states, and DJC youth
    that are currently in an Adult Facility.  

1 Design capacity is defined as the original design capacity of the institution, based on industry standards, plus
    modifications and expansions.  It excludes beds and multiple bunking that were instituted to accommodate crowding.


